

## 2022 US Masters Patrons Badge & ANGC Interview Agreement

In accepting the terms and conditions in this agreement, you agree to the following:

# 1. <u>Return of Badge Policy</u>

The US Masters Tournament Patrons Badge ('Badge") which is used for access into the 2020 US Masters at Augusta National Golf Club <u>must</u> be returned to a representative of ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd at 1030 Oakdale Road, Augusta, Georgia by no later than 8pm on the day of use by the undersigned.

A credit card authority for \$8,000US will be provided to by each individual who has access to a Badge for the tournament. In the event that the Badge is not returned to ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd when required, lost or confiscated by Augusta National Inc., this amount will immediately be processed by ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd. Should the processing of the nominated credit card not be successful (i.e. – credit card cancelled for example), we will notify our Patron and the nominated Badge will be cancelled, making it null and void for further access to the tournament.

<u>This is a very important part of this agreement.</u> The agreement with our Patrons includes a clause whereby ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd must show the allocated Badges when required. ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd provides an \$8, 000US per badge guarantee to each of our Patrons and for any badge not shown (where required) to our Patrons, ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd can incur an \$8,000US charge.

# 2. <u>ANGC Interview Policy</u>

Augusta National Inc. may interview you upon entry to The Masters with regards to where you accessed your Patron Badge or tickets. Patrons gift ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd the use of their Patron Badge. And we gift these to you. We do not buy them nor pay any monetary value directly for the Patron Badge. Should you fail the interview by Augusta National Inc., this will be a violation of this agreement.

## 2. Tournament Policies

The following Tournament policies and rules of etiquette must be adhered to as a part of this agreement (both inside and outside ANGC):

- The Badge is a license which may be revoked at any time by Augusta National Golf Club (see interview clause above)
- The Badge must be worn, where it can be seen by ANGC supervisors, at all times whilst on the grounds
- The user of the Badge assumes all risks customarily associated with golf tournaments, including, without limitation, being hit by a golf ball, struck by lightning; and falling, and releases Augusta National Inc., its agents and all Masters Tournament participants from any claims of liability arising from said causes.
- The user of the Badge grants Augusta National Inc., and third parties it may authorize, permission to use, without compensation, videotape, film, photographs or other images or likenesses of the attendee(s)
- Mobile (cell) phones, pagers (beepers) and other electronic devices are strictly prohibited on the grounds at ALL times.
- Cameras (photograph and video) are strictly prohibited on TOURNAMENT days. Any pictures or data obtained during practice rounds cannot be used for broadcast, publication or any other commercial purpose.
- There is a NO AUTOGRAPH policy on the course. Autographs can only be sought in authorized areas.
- Personal bags/belt bags larger than 10"w \* 10" h \*12" d are NOT ALLOWED.
- Other prohibited items include, but are not limited to: flags, banners, signs, folding armchairs, alcohol, and weapons of any kind, ladders, periscopes, radios, tape recorders, prams, strollers, walkie talkies and other electronic devices.
- There is a NO RUNNING policy inside the grounds at all times.
- Everyone is requested to display proper customs of etiquette, decorum and behavior, and to obey all Tournament signs and verbal instructions from Tournament officials. This applies when inside Augusta National Golf Club, close to ANGC or within 2700 feet of ANGC and the US Masters Tournament

Anyone violating the above policies will be subject to removal from the Augusta National Golf Club and faces permanent loss of the Badge(s). Such a violation will put you in breach of ChasingBirdies Pty Ltd Return of Badge Policy and will result in a \$US 8,000 charge.

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, agree to abide by the above-mentioned policies. I provide my credit card details below and accept the charge of \$US 8,000 should I not comply with the return of badge policy or breach any other policies.

#### Visa / MasterCard only

\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_/ Card Number

Signature

Expiry Date

\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_